Technical data IEC/EN
Data at TA = 40 °C and at rated values, if nothing else indicated
Main circuit
2T1-4T2-6T3
Rated operational voltage Ue 690 V a.c.
- V d.c.
Setting range - thermal overload protection see table on page 1
Rated operational current AC-3 Ie see upper value of setting range, table on page 3

Vibration (sinusoidal) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-6 (Fc) 5g / 3 ... 150 Hz
Shock (half-sine) acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-27 (Ea) 25g / 11 ms
Standards / directives
Product standard IEC/EN 60947–4–1
IEC/EN 60497-5-1
IEC/EN 60947-1
UL 508, CSA22.2 No. 14
Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC
Technical data UL/CSA
Full load amps and short-circuit protection device
Type Full load amps (FLA) Short-circuit protection device
480 / 600 V a.c. 480 / 600 V a.c.
SCCR Fuse type SCCR Fuse type
TF42-0.13 0.13 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.17 0.17 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.23 0.23 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.31 0.31 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.41 0.41 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.55 0.55 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.74 0.74 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.0 1.00 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.3 1.30 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.7 1.70 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-2.3 2.30 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-3.1 3.10 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-4.2 4.20 A 18 kA 15 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-5.7 5.70 A 18 kA 20 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-7.6 7.60 A 18 kA 25 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-10 10.0 A 18 kA 35 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-13 13.0 A 18 kA 40 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-16 16.0 A 18 kA 60 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-20 20.0 A 18 kA 80 A, K5 100 kA 60 A, Class J
TF42-24 24.0 A 18 kA 80 A, K5 100 kA 60 A, Class J
TF42-29 29.0 A 18 kA 100 A, K5 100 kA 100 A, Class J
TF42-35 35.0 A 18 kA 150 A, K5 100 kA 175 A, Class J
TF42-38 38.0 A 18 kA 150 A, K5 100 kA 175 A, Class J
Main circuit
Maximum operational voltage 600 V a.c.
Trip rating 125 % of FLA
Full load amps (FLA) see table above